LAKE TOWNSHIP

Huron County, Michigan

P.O. Box 429 Caseville, Michigan 48725-0429 989-856-4867 Fax: 989-856-9710

## SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE Lake Township Board of Trustees

DATE OF MEETING:	Monday, November 11, 2013
TIME OF MEETING:	5:00 P.M.
PLACE OF MEETING:	Lake Township Hall, 4988 W. Kinde Road
PURPOSE OF MEETING:	To discuss Township Hall repair.

Claren Russell, Clerk

Posted: November 9, 2013

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976, as amended, (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a(2)(3)